


DATE DAY CALENDER

01.05.2023 Monday International Labour Day / May Day

02.05.2023 Tuesday

03.05.2023 Wednesday

04.05.2023 Thursday

05.05.2023 Friday

06.05.2023 Saturday

07.05.2023 Sunday World Athletics Day

08.05.2023 Monday

09.05.2023 Tuesday

10.05.2023 Wednesday

11.05.2023 Thursday
Last Working Day for class XI students (Class XII AY 2023-2024)

Gate Pass - 02.00 pm onwards

12.05.2023 Friday

13.05.2023 Saturday World Migratory Bird Day

14.05.2023 Sunday

15.05.2023 Monday International Day of Families 

16.05.2023 Tuesday

17.05.2023 Wednesday

18.05.2023 Thursday

19.05.2023 Friday

20.05.2023 Saturday World Bee Day

21.05.2023 Sunday World Day for Cultural Diversity for Dialogue and Development 

22.05.2023 Monday

23.05.2023 Tuesday

24.05.2023 Wednesday

25.05.2023 Thursday New & Old Staff Reporting / New Staff Induction 

26.05.2023 Friday Staff Training / Department CPDs

27.05.2023 Saturday Staff Training / Department CPDs

28.05.2023 Sunday

29.05.2023 Monday International Day of United Nations Peacekeepers / Department CPDs

30.05.2023 Tuesday

31.05.2023 Wednesday World No Tobacco Day

THE VELAMMAL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
CALENDAR - 2023 - 2024

MAY 2023



01.06.2023 Thursday Global Day of Parents

02.06.2023 Friday

03.06.2023 Saturday

04.06.2023 Sunday

05.06.2023 Monday
World Environment Day/ School Reopens for Classes 9 and 10

 (Reporting between 09.00 am and 04.00 pm)

06.06.2023 Tuesday

07.06.2023 Wednesday
School Reopens for Classes 1 to 8 

 (Reporting between 09.00 am and 04.00 pm)

08.06.2023 Thursday

09.06.2023 Friday

10.06.2023 Saturday DIAGNOSTIC Test for Class 9

11.06.2023 Sunday

12.06.2023 Monday
DIAGNOSTIC Test for Classes 1 to 8/ World Day Against Child Labour/ 

School Reopens for Class 12 
 (Reporting between 09.00 am and 04.00 pm)

13.06.2023 Tuesday

14.06.2023 Wednesday
World Blood Donor Day / School Reopens for Class 11 

 (Reporting between 09.00 am and 04.00 pm)

15.06.2023 Thursday

16.06.2023 Friday

17.06.2023 Saturday

18.06.2023 Sunday Father's Day

19.06.2023 Monday

20.06.2023 Tuesday

21.06.2023 Wednesday International yoga Day

22.06.2023 Thursday

23.06.2023 Friday

24.06.2023 Saturday

25.06.2023 Sunday Hostel Inspection

26.06.2023 Monday House Seggregation (Classes 1 to 9 & 11)

27.06.2023 Tuesday Music Evening & Special Dinner 

28.06.2023 Wednesday

29.06.2023 Thursday Bakrid / Eid al Adha

30.06.2023 Friday

JUNE 2023



01.07.2023 Saturday National Doctor's Day/Doctor Shanta Club inaguration

02.07.2023 Sunday Students Council Selection for AY 2023 - 2024

03.07.2023 Monday Unit Test -1 begins for Class 9 / Unit Test -2 begins for Class 10

04.07.2023 Tuesday

05.07.2023 Wednesday Goal Setting Day and Inauguration of Clubs

06.07.2023 Thursday

07.07.2023 Friday

08.07.2023 Saturday Unit Test -1 ends for Class 9/ Unit Test -2 ends for Class 10

09.07.2023 Sunday

10.07.2023 Monday Talent Night 

11.07.2023 Tuesday World Population Day

12.07.2023 Wednesday Paper Bag Day

13.07.2023 Thursday

14.07.2023 Friday

15.07.2023 Saturday

16.07.2023 Sunday

17.07.2023 Monday Investiture ceremony & Inauguration of Uniformed Services

18.07.2023 Tuesday Nelson Mandela International Day

19.07.2023 Wednesday

20.07.2023 Thursday International Chess Day

21.07.2023 Friday

22.07.2023 Saturday

23.07.2023 Sunday Hostel Inspection /TVIS Sports Festival

24.07.2023 Monday Music Evening & Special Dinner

25.07.2023 Tuesday

26.07.2023 Wednesday

27.07.2023 Thursday Mess Committee Meeting (Heads & Incharges)

28.07.2023 Friday

29.07.2023 Saturday Muharram/Internation Tiger day - PTM

30.07.2023 Sunday International Day of Friendship

31.07.2023 Monday

JULY 2023



01.08.2023 Tuesday Periodic Assessment - I  starts for classes 3-8 (Tentative)

02.08.2023 Wednesday

03.08.2023 Thursday

04.08.2023 Friday

05.08.2023 Saturday Periodic Assessment -I  ends for classes 3-8 (Tentative)

06.08.2023 Sunday

07.08.2023 Monday National Handloom Day

08.08.2023 Tuesday

09.08.2023 Wednesday National Day of Singapore/ World's Indigenous People Day

10.08.2023 Thursday

11.08.2023 Friday Gate pass for Class 12 @ 02.00 pm

12.08.2023 Saturday
 Annual Day Celebration/ International Youth Day
Gate pass for Classes 1 to 11 (03.00 pm onwards)

13.08.2023 Sunday World Organ Donation Day

14.08.2023 Monday

15.08.2023 Tuesday Independence Day 

16.08.2023 Wednesday

17.08.2023 Thursday

18.08.2023 Friday

19.08.2023 Saturday World Humanitarian Day / World Photography Day

20.08.2023 Sunday
Reporting for Classes 1 to 12

(Reporting between 09.00 am and 04.00 pm)

21.08.2023 Monday
Cumulative test -1 revision starts for class 9/ 
Cumulative test -2 revision starts for class 10

22.08.2023 Tuesday

23.08.2023 Wednesday

24.08.2023 Thursday

25.08.2023 Friday

26.08.2023 Saturday

27.08.2023 Sunday Hostel Inspection

28.08.2023 Monday

29.08.2023 Tuesday National Sports Day / Onam Festival

30.08.2023 Wednesday Raksha Bandhan

31.08.2023 Thursday National Day of Malaysia

AUGUST 2023



01.09.2023 Friday
Cumulative test -1 ends for class 9/
Cumulative test -2 ends for class 10

02.09.2023 Saturday  

03.09.2023 Sunday

04.09.2023 Monday

05.09.2023 Tuesday Teachers' Day/ International Day of Charity

06.09.2023 Wednesday

07.09.2023 Thursday Krishna Janmashtami

08.09.2023 Friday International Literacy Day

09.09.2023 Saturday World First Aid Day

10.09.2023 Sunday Grandparents' Day

11.09.2023 Monday

12.09.2023 Tuesday

13.09.2023 Wednesday

14.09.2023 Thursday

15.09.2023 Friday International Day of Democracy

16.09.2023 Saturday World Ozone Day

17.09.2023 Sunday

18.09.2023 Monday

19.09.2023 Tuesday Ganesh Chaturthi

20.09.2023 Wednesday

21.09.2023 Thursday Alzheimer's Day/ International Day of Peace 

22.09.2023 Friday

23.09.2023 Saturday International Day of Sign Language

24.09.2023 Sunday Hostel Inspection

25.09.2023 Monday

26.09.2023 Tuesday

27.09.2023 Wednesday World Tourism Day/ Mess Committee Meeting (Heads & Incharges)

28.09.2023 Thursday Eid e Milad

29.09.2023 Friday

30.09.2023 Saturday

SEPTEMBER 2023



01.10.2023 Sunday

02.10.2023 Monday Gandhi Jayanthi

03.10.2023 Tuesday

04.10.2023 Wednesday World Animal Welfare Day

05.10.2023 Thursday World Teacher's Day

06.10.2023 Friday

07.10.2023 Saturday

08.10.2023 Sunday Indian Air Force Day

09.10.2023 Monday
Term - 1 Assessment starts for classes 1 & 2 /

Summative Assessment - I starts for classes 3 to 8/ Unit test -2 starts 
for Class 9/ World Post Day

10.10.2023 Tuesday National Post Day

11.10.2023 Wednesday International Day of the Girl Child

12.10.2023 Thursday

13.10.2023 Friday

14.10.2023 Saturday Unit test -2 ends for Class 9

15.10.2023 Sunday World Student’s Day/ Global Handwashing Day

16.10.2023 Monday World Food Day

17.10.2023 Tuesday International day for the Eradication of Poverty

18.10.2023 Wednesday

19.10.2023 Thursday

20.10.2023 Friday
Term - 1 Assessment ends for classes 1 & 2 /

Summative Assessment - I ends for classes 3 to 8

21.10.2023 Saturday

22.10.2023 Sunday

23.10.2023 Monday Ayudha pooja

24.10.2023 Tuesday Vijaya Dasami / United Nations Day

25.10.2023 Wednesday

26.10.2023 Thursday

27.10.2023 Friday Mess Committee Meeting (Heads & Incharges)

28.10.2023 Saturday

29.10.2023 Sunday

30.10.2023 Monday

31.10.2023 Tuesday

OCTOBER 2023



01.11.2023 Wednesday

02.11.2023 Thursday

03.11.2023 Friday

04.11.2023 Saturday Founder's Day

05.11.2023 Sunday Hostel Inspection

06.11.2023 Monday

07.11.2023 Tuesday National Cancer Awareness Day

08.11.2023 Wednesday Diwali Holidays - Issue of Gate Pass for All classes (02.00pm onwards)

09.11.2023 Thursday

10.11.2023 Friday Transport day

11.11.2023 Saturday National Education Day / Origami Day

12.11.2023 Sunday Diwali

13.11.2023 Monday

14.11.2023 Tuesday
Open Day and Reporting of Classes 1 - 12 & LT (09.00am to 04.00pm)

Children's Day / World Diabetes Day

15.11.2023 Wednesday

16.11.2023 Thursday

17.11.2023 Friday

18.11.2023 Saturday

19.11.2023 Sunday International Mens day

20.11.2023 Monday

21.11.2023 Tuesday World Television Day

22.11.2023 Wednesday

23.11.2023 Thursday

24.11.2023 Friday

25.11.2023 Saturday

26.11.2023 Sunday National Law Day

27.11.2023 Monday Mess Committee Meeting (Heads & Incharges)

28.11.2023 Tuesday

29.11.2023 Wednesday

30.11.2023 Thursday

NOVEMBER 2023



01.12.2023 Friday

02.12.2023 Saturday United Arab Emirates - National Day

03.12.2023 Sunday

04.12.2023 Monday  Indian Navy Day

05.12.2023 Tuesday

06.12.2023 Wednesday

07.12.2023 Thursday

08.12.2023 Friday

09.12.2023 Saturday International Anti Corruption Day

10.12.2023 Sunday Human Rights Day / Hostel Inspection

11.12.2023 Monday

12.12.2023 Tuesday Cumulative Test -2 starts for class 9

13.12.2023 Wednesday

14.12.2023 Thursday  National Energy Conservation Day

15.12.2023 Friday

16.12.2023 Saturday Bahrain National Day

17.12.2023 Sunday

18.12.2023 Monday
Term - 2 Assessment starts for classes 1 & 2 /

Periodic Assessment - II starts for classes 3 to 8
Qatar National Day

19.12.2023 Tuesday

20.12.2023 Wednesday

21.12.2023 Thursday

22.12.2023 Friday National Mathematic day

23.12.2023 Saturday
Term -2 Assessment ends for classes 1 & 2 /

Periodic Assessment - II ends for classes 3 to 8/ Cumulative Test -2 
ends for class 9/National Farmer's day 

24.12.2023 Sunday

25.12.2023 Monday Christmas Day

26.12.2023 Tuesday

27.12.2023 Wednesday Mess Committee Meeting (Heads & Incharges)

28.12.2023 Thursday Annual Examination Revision starts for Class 9 (Tentative)

29.12.2023 Friday

30.12.2023 Saturday

31.12.2023 Sunday New Year's Eve

DECEMBER 2023



01.01.2024 Monday New Year

02.01.2024 Tuesday

03.01.2024 Wednesday

04.01.2024 Thursday World Braille Day

05.01.2024 Friday

06.01.2024 Saturday

07.01.2024 Sunday

08.01.2024 Monday

09.01.2024 Tuesday

10.01.2024 Wednesday
Annual Examination ends for Class 9 (Tentative)

 Pongal Holidays - Issue of Gate Pass for Classes 1 -12  (02.00pm onwards) / 
World Hindi day

11.01.2024 Thursday

12.01.2024 Friday National Youth Day

13.01.2024 Saturday

14.01.2024 Sunday BHOGI

15.01.2024 Monday Pongal  / Indian Army Day

16.01.2024 Tuesday Uzhavar Thirunal

17.01.2024 Wednesday Thiruvalluvar Day

18.01.2024 Thursday Open Day and Reporting of Classes 9 - 12 & LT (09.00am to 04.00pm)

19.01.2024 Friday Commencement of academic session for Class 10 (AY 2024-2025)

20.01.2024 Saturday

21.01.2024 Sunday Open Day and Reporting of Classes 1 - 8 (09.00am to 01.00pm)

22.01.2024 Monday

23.01.2024 Tuesday Netaji Subash Chandra Bose Jayanti

24.01.2024 Wednesday National Girl Child Day / International Day of Education

25.01.2024 Thursday National Voters day

26.01.2024 Friday  Republic Day

27.01.2024 Saturday

28.01.2024 Sunday

29.01.2024 Monday

30.01.2024 Tuesday Martyrs Day

31.01.2024 Wednesday

JANUARY 2024



01.02.2024 Thursday

02.02.2024 Friday

03.02.2024 Saturday

04.02.2024 Sunday World Cancer Day / International Day of Human Fraternity

05.02.2024 Monday

06.02.2024 Tuesday

07.02.2024 Wednesday

08.02.2024 Thursday

09.02.2024 Friday

10.02.2024 Saturday Chinese New Year / World Pulses Day

11.02.2024 Sunday International Day of Women and Girls in Science

12.02.2024 Monday

13.02.2024 Tuesday World Radio Day

14.02.2024 Wednesday Smt. Velammal Memorial Day

15.02.2024 Thursday

16.02.2024 Friday

17.02.2024 Saturday

18.02.2024 Sunday

19.02.2024 Monday

20.02.2024 Tuesday World Day of Social Justice

21.02.2024 Wednesday International Day of Mother Language

22.02.2024 Thursday World Scout day

23.02.2024 Friday

24.02.2024 Saturday

25.02.2024 Sunday Kuwait National Day / Hostel Inspection

26.02.2024 Monday Mess Committee Meeting (Heads & Incharges)

27.02.2024 Tuesday

28.02.2024 Wednesday National science day

29.02.2024 Thursday

FEBRUARY 2024



01.03.2024 Friday Zero Discrimination Day

02.03.2024 Saturday

03.03.2024 Sunday World Wild Life Day

04.03.2024 Monday National safety day

05.03.2024 Tuesday

06.03.2024 Wednesday

07.03.2024 Thursday

08.03.2024 Friday

09.03.2024 Saturday

10.03.2024 Sunday International Day of Women Judges / Ramadan Fasting Begins

11.03.2024 Monday
Term - 3 Assessment starts for classes 1 & 2/ 

Summative Assessment - II starts for classes 3 to 8

12.03.2024 Tuesday

13.03.2024 Wednesday

14.03.2024 Thursday Pi day

15.03.2024 Friday

16.03.2024 Saturday

17.03.2024 Sunday

18.03.2024 Monday

19.03.2024 Tuesday

20.03.2024 Wednesday French Language Day/ International Day of Happiness

21.03.2024 Thursday International Day for the Elimination of Racial Discrimination

22.03.2024 Friday

23.03.2024 Saturday
Term - 3 Assessment ends for classes 1 & 2/

Summative Assessment - II ends for classes 3 to 8/ World 
Meteorological Day

24.03.2024 Sunday Hostel Inspection/ Mess Committee Meeting (Heads & Incharges)

25.03.2024 Monday Bridge Course for Classes 2 to 9 (AY 2024-2025)

26.03.2024 Tuesday Bridge Course for Classes 2 to 9 (AY 2024-2025)

27.03.2024 Wednesday Bridge Course for Classes 2 to 9 (AY 2024-2025)

28.03.2024 Thursday
Commencement of academic session for Classes 2 to 9 

(AY 2024-2025)

29.03.2024 Friday  Good Friday

30.03.2024 Saturday

31.03.2024 Sunday Easter

MARCH 2024



01.04.2024 Monday

02.04.2024 Tuesday World Autism Day

03.04.2024 Wednesday

04.04.2024 Thursday United Nations' Mine Awareness Day

05.04.2024 Friday

06.04.2024 Saturday International Day of Sports for Development and Peace

07.04.2024 Sunday United Nations World Health Day 

08.04.2024 Monday

09.04.2024 Tuesday Telugu New Year/  Ramadan Fasting ends

10.04.2024 Wednesday

11.04.2024 Thursday National pets day

12.04.2024 Friday

13.04.2024 Saturday

14.04.2024 Sunday Tamil New year

15.04.2024 Monday Songkran - Thai New Year's Day

16.04.2024 Tuesday

17.04.2024 Wednesday

18.04.2024 Thursday World Heritage Day

19.04.2024 Friday

20.04.2024 Saturday Hostel Inspection

21.04.2024 Sunday World Creativity and Innovation Day/ National civil Service Day

22.04.2024 Monday World Earth Day

23.04.2024 Tuesday English Language Day

24.04.2024 Wednesday

25.04.2024 Thursday Last Working Day for classes 1 to 8

26.04.2024 Friday

27.04.2024 Saturday

28.04.2024 Sunday World Day For Safety and Health at Work

29.04.2024 Monday

30.04.2024 Tuesday Last Working Day for class 10

APRIL 2024



01.05.2024 Wednesday  International Labour Day

02.05.2024 Thursday

03.05.2024 Friday Press Freedom Day

04.05.2024 Saturday Last Working Day for classes 9 & 11

05.05.2024 Sunday

06.05.2024 Monday

07.05.2024 Tuesday World Athletics Day/ World Laughter Day

08.05.2024 Wednesday

09.05.2024 Thursday

10.05.2024 Friday

11.05.2024 Saturday World Migratory Bird Day

12.05.2024 Sunday International Nurses Day / Mother's Day

13.05.2024 Monday

14.05.2024 Tuesday

15.05.2024 Wednesday International Day of the Family

16.05.2024 Thursday

17.05.2024 Friday

18.05.2024 Saturday

19.05.2024 Sunday

20.05.2024 Monday World Bee Day

21.05.2024 Tuesday

22.05.2024 Wednesday

23.05.2024 Thursday

24.05.2024 Friday

25.05.2024 Saturday Staff Reporting & Induction

26.05.2024 Sunday

27.05.2024 Monday Staff Training / Department CPDs

28.05.2024 Tuesday Staff Training / Department CPDs

29.05.2024 Wednesday Staff Training / Department CPDs

30.05.2024 Thursday Staff Training / Department CPDs

31.05.2024 Friday Anti-Tobacco Day

MAY 2024




